

Item No.5

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ / 119/2025

DARSHAN SINGH & ANR. VS. DDA

14.11.2025

Fresh appeal is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Akash Sehrawat, Advocate, counsel for appellant alongwith appellant.

Present appeal is filed u/s 31D of DDA Act. However, perusal of the Section reveals that the appeal lies before the Lt. Governor and not before the Principal District & Sessions Judge.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to produce notification/judgments to show that the appeal lies here.

At his request, renotify the matter on 25.11.2025.

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/14.11.2025