

Item No. 3

RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 119/2025

**DARSHAN SINGH VS. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY**

26.11.2025

**File is taken up today as on 25.11.2025 was declared
Holiday on account of 350th Anniversary of ‘Guru Teg Bahadur’s
Martyrdom Day’**

**Present: Sh. Jayant Tewathia, Advocate, counsel for
appellant.**

Ld. P.O. is on first half day leave.

**As per directions of the Ld. P.O., put up for the
purpose fixed on 28.11.2025.**

**(Reader)
26.11.2025**