

Item No. 1
RCA Civil DJ ADJ/119/2025
Darshan Singh Vs. Delhi Development Authority

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Akash Sehrawat and Sh. Jayant Tawatwa,
Advocate, counsel for appellant alongwith appellant.

Heard. The court has sincere doubt the maintainability of appeal in view of Section 31D of DDA Act, however, Ld. counsel submits that the present appeal is maintainable. **Let, notice of the petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF and speed post.**

Re-notify the matter on 19.12.2025.

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/28.11.2025