

Item No. 1
RCA Civil DJ ADJ/119/2025
Darshan Singh Vs. DDA

19.12.2025

Present: **Sh. Akash Sehrawat and Sh. Jayant Tewatia,**
 Advocates, counsels for petitioner.
 Sh. Akash Ahlawat, proxy counsel for Sh. Vinit
 Malik, Advocate, counsel for DDA.

Ld. counsel for respondent seeks 04 weeks time to
file the reply.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Till then respondent shall not take any coercive steps
pursuant to the impugned order dated 17.10.2025.

Re-notify the matter for reply, if any on 28.01.2026.

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/19.12.2025