

Item No. 7
RCA Civil DJ ADJ No. 119/2025
Darshan Singh & Anr. Vs. DDA

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ritik, counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Vineet Malik, counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent filed list of dates and events along with written submissions. Copy given.

As requested, one last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file list of dates and events and the written submissions within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for the respondent.

Put up for arguments on **01.06.2026**.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/06.05.2026