

Item No. 8

RCA Civil DJ ADJ No. 119/2025

Darshan Singh & Anr. Vs. DDA

15.07.2026

Present: Sh. Jatin, counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Sahil Sehrawat, counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Aakash Sehrawat, Advocate has gone out of India.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the appellant is not opposed by counsel for the respondent. As such, the request is allowed. The appellant is granted last opportunity to advance arguments on the next date of hearing failing which an adverse order shall follow.

Put up for arguments on 17.08.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/15.07.2026